### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiamono, LLC		103/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STILLVALLEY, LLC
Street Address:	560 Broadway, Suite 503
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85836807	EMILY & TONY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

ip@akerman.com, peter.chiabotti@akerman.com,

angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10480-37 (0250194)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
Signature:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0495

85836807

CH & AD OD

Date:	04/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of name#page1.tif source=Change of name#page2.tif source=Change of name#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0496



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STILLVALLEY, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STILLVALLEY, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5168857 8300

130362185

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0315373

DATE: 03-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0497



DACE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIAMONO, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "TIAMONO, LLC" TO "STILLVALLEY, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 5:49

O'CLOCK P.M.

5168857 8100

130362185

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0315372

DATE: 03-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0498 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 03/26/2013 FILED 05:49 PM 03/26/2013 SRV 130362185 - 5168857 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certif as follows:			ted liability co	ompany is hereby am
1. The name	of the limited itabil			.C (the "Company").
•				
IN WITNE	ess whereo	F, the undersi	gned have ex	couted this Certificate
the	23 day	y ofM	arch	A.D., 2013
			<b>A</b> .	
			./i i.a	V - H
	,	Ву:	HAYL	M Propaga
		Ву:	Aut	horized Person(s)
٠		By:	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	horized Person(s) Sosnick

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 04/24/2013**